EARLY LEARNING COALITION OF ORANGE COUNTY

DAILY PAYMENT RATE SCHEDULE (Effective May 1, 2018)

		Full-Time Daily Rates							
CARE CODE	Description	Licensed or Exempt Centers and Public/Non- Public Schools	Gold Seal Differential	Licensed Family Child Care Homes	Gold Seal Differential	Registered Family Child Care Homes	Informal Providers		
(INF)	<12 MTH	\$35.35	\$42.42	\$29.70	\$35.64	\$19.20	\$10.00		
(TOD)	12<24 MTH	\$22.10	\$26.52	\$20.40	\$24.48	\$17.00	\$9.20		
(2YR)	24 <36 MTH	\$20.40	\$24.48	\$18.40	\$22.08	\$17.00	\$9.20		
(PR3)	36 <48 MTH	\$19.55	\$23.46	\$18.00	\$21.60	\$16.00	\$9.00		
(PR4)	48 <60 MTH	\$19.55	\$23.46	\$17.00	\$20.40	\$16.00	\$8.50		
(PR5)	60 <72 MTH	\$19.55	\$23.46	\$17.00	\$20.40	\$16.00	\$8.50		
(SCH)	In School	\$17.00	\$20.40	\$15.75	\$18.90	\$15.00	\$7.50		
(SPCR)	Special Needs	Per 6M-4.500 rate negotiated case by case and may be up to 20% above the maximum infant care rate based on provider type, not to exceed private pay rate							

				Part-Time Daily Rates				
CARE CODE	Description	Licensed or Exempt Centers and Public/Non- Public Schools	Gold Seal Differential	Licensed Family Child Care Homes	Gold Seal Differential	Registered Family Child Care Homes	Informal Providers	
(INF)	<12 MTH	\$24.69	\$29.63	\$20.69	\$24.83	\$13.21	\$6.20	
(TOD)	12<24 MTH	\$14.75	\$17.70	\$13.35	\$16.02	\$12.40	\$6.20	
(2YR)	24 <36 MTH	\$14.00	\$16.80	\$11.55	\$13.86	\$11.00	\$5.50	
(PR3)	36 <48 MTH	\$12.70	\$15.24	\$10.50	\$12.60	\$10.00	\$5.00	
(PR4)	48 <60 MTH	\$12.85	\$15.42	\$10.50	\$12.60	\$10.00	\$5.00	
(PR5)	60 <72 MTH	\$12.85	\$15.42	\$10.50	\$12.60	\$10.00	\$5.00	
(SCH)	In School	\$9.60	\$11.52	\$9.00	\$10.80	\$9.00	\$4.50	
(SPCR)	Special Needs	Per 6M-4.500 rate negotiated case by case and may be up to 20% above the maximum infant care rate based on provider type, not to exceed private pay rate						